
11/22/2021
ATKINSON AREA WASTE WATER RECYCLING INC

186.01 - Deferred Rate Case Expenses
11/17/21

2020
Rate

Date Description Ref Case

5/5/19 Steve St Cyr 52.50
10/31/19 Lewis Builders Dev 486.56
10/31/19 Lewis Builders Dev 191.14
3/1/20 Steve St Cyr 192.50
3/31/20 Lewis Builders Dev 803.68
3/31/20 Lewis Builders Dev 499.26
4/4/20 Steve St Cyr 787.50
4/30/20 Lewis Builders Dev 172.00
5/2/20 Steve St Cyr 673.75
6/6/20 Steve St Cyr 1,015.00
7/5/20 Steve St Cyr 1,487.50

7/31/20 Lewis Builders Dev 2,198.78
8/1/20 Steve St Cyr 840.00

8/19/20 NH Union Leader 1,368.40
9/30/20 Lewis Builders Dev 3,805.10
10/4/20 Steve St Cyr 700.00

10/31/20 Lewis Builders Dev 3,749.24
11/2/20 Steve St Cyr 1,172.50

11/10/20 Patnaude 207.50
11/30/20 Lewis Builders Dev 1,753.99
11/30/20 Lewis Builders Dev 1,011.34
12/5/20 Steve St Cyr 306.25

12/31/20 Steve St Cyr 297.50
12/31/20 Lewis Builders Dev 575.91
12/31/20 Lewis Builders Dev 45.97
1/31/21 LBD # 21337 1,822.54
2/2/21 Steve St Cyr 1,951.25

2/28/21 LBD # 21429 280.26
3/7/21 Steve St Cyr 157.50

3/31/21 LBD # 21522 182.22
4/3/21 Steve St Cyr 315.00

4/30/21 LBD # 21620 2,709.80
5/2/21 Steve St Cyr 402.50

5/31/21 LBD # 21702 636.57
6/2/21 Steve St Cyr 315.00

6/30/21 LBD # 21815 69.44
7/2/21 Steve St Cyr 140.00

7/31/21 LBD # 21915 69.44
8/1/21 Steve St Cyr 122.50

8/31/21 LBD # 22051 2,146.16
9/6/21 Steve St Cyr 1,067.50

9/30/21 LBD # 22152 5,022.33
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11/22/2021
10/12/21 Steve St Cyr 1,583.75
10/31/21 LBD # 22262 3,147.39

LBD actual 11/1/21 to 11/12/21 (ubilled):
Augeri 127.31 1.1 hours
Sullivan 106.08 1 hour
Wood 33.87 1 hour

LBD estimate to complete 472.83 Anthony Augeri (3.5 hours) and Heather Woo   
LBD estimate to complete 315.24 John Sullivan (3 hours)
Steve St Cyr estimate to complete 472.50 3.375 hours

Total Rate Case Expenses 48,062.85

Customers per settlement agreement 65
Expenses per customer 739.43

Recovery period 36 months
Monthly amount per customer 20.54$       
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Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford,Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer A venue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03811 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

Re: 2017 Year End/ 2018 Rate Case 

May 5, 2019 

Fee for professional services rendered during February-April 2019 (see attached 
detail): 

Current Month (8.125 hours@ $140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Billing 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies I Scan 
Postage 

$1,137.50 

8.00 
0.00 

$1,145.50 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 

John
Sticky Note
This file is bookmarked by Invoice Date.



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpsteyr@yahoo.com 

~~ 

/ ½, \ 
Description of Service 

I fX.lj llillif ju I 

ll-~ ~o Year End 
02/19 

03/29 

04/04 
04/16 
04/23 

04/24 

04/26 
Total 

Rate Case 
Total 

Grand Total 

SPSt. Cyr 
05/05/19 

Review email re: bill serv agr; Review agr; Review John's email G ~-b)~ / 
re: same 0.375 _ __,,,-, 

Prepare req for ext of time; Prepare email re : same; Review reply; 
Prepare email re: same 0.50 

Review email; Review PUC rec.; Review email; Review PUC ltr 0.25 
Prepare email re: YE; Review/ Reply to same 0.25 
Review email; Review B/S, P&L & GL; Review sup docs; Prepare 

2018 Review; Prepare email re: same 1.00 
Review email; Review cert inv; Cale 12/31/18 Prepaid; Prepare 

email re: same; Talk w/John; Review "final" 12/3 1/18 F/S; 
Prepare 2018 PUC Ann Rep 5.00 

Review 2018 PUC Ann Rep; -Prepare email re: saim:: 0.75 
8.125 



To: 

Item 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

INVOICE·. 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 18993 
Invoice Date: 10-31-2019 

Customer ID: ATKWASWAT 

ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Description 

LEGAL LABOR MARCH - OCTOBER 2019 

R. LEVINE - MARCH LABOR 
A. AUGERI - MARCH LABOR 

A AUGERI - AUGUST LABOR 
L. SPRATT - OCTOBER LABOR 
A AUGERI - OCTOBER LABOR 

Job Location: 

Job# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case - MWWR 

Fixed Asset 

Unit of 
Units Measure 

.20 HR 
1.70 HR 

.60 HR 

.50 HR 
1.30 HR 

No: 

Unit Price 

102.50 
124.75 

121.77 
45.23 

121.77 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amount Due 
DATE DUE: 11-30-2019 

Amount 

20.50 
212.08 

73.06 
22.62 

158.30 

$486.56 

$486.56 

A finance charge of 12% per year will be assessed on all invoices not paid by the due date. 



.·; .. 

To: 

Item 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

INVOICE · 
L~Wis B~_ilders· bevelopinenf In~- '. . ' .. 
54 S~wyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 · 

Invoice Number: 18994 · 
Invoice Date: 10-31-2019 

Customer·'io: ATKWASWAT · 

Job Location: 

ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
·54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Description 

LEGAL LABOR JANUARY - OCTOBER 2019 

R. LEVINE - JANUARY LABOR 
A. AUGERI - MARCH LABOR 
R. LEVINE - MARCH LABOR 

A. AUGERI - OCTOBER LABOR 
L. SPRATT -OCTOBER LABOR 

Job # 19-9700 
Atk. Area/WasteMgmt/Acct/Legal 

Fixed Asset 

Unit of 
Units Measure 

.50 HR 

.70 HR 

.30 HR 

.60 HR 

.20 HR 

No: 

Unit Price 

102.50 
124.75 
102.50 

121.77 
45.23 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amount Due 

Amount 

51.25 '/:.,At ~c133-e..._\~ 30 75 / 

\ 73.06 
9.05 

$251.44 

$251.44 
DATEDUE: 11-30-2019 

A finance charge of 12% per year will be assessed on all invoices not paid by the due date. 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer A venue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03811 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

Re: Year End 

March 1, 2020 

Fee for professional services rendered during February 2020 (see attached detail): 

Previous Balance 

Current Month (10.375 hours@ $140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: Copies/ Scan 
Postage 

Total Current Month Balance 

Total Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

$ 140.00 

$1,452.50 

0.00 
______-----------0.QO 

~-:> 
$1,592.50 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

Description of Service 

Year End 
02107 Review add'l docs; Check prepaids; Recalc state prepaid; Prepare prepaid 

sch; Review certain exp; Prepare cert exp sch; Compare to 2018; 
Prepare email re: same 

02/12 Review email; Review BIS; Review P&L; Review JEs 
02/13 Review email re: adj I final FIS; Review JEs; Review BIS; Review P&L; 

Reply to same; Review email re: change of ownership 
02/17 Review 2018 PUV Ann Rep; Prepare 2019 PUC Ann Rep; Review same; 

Prepare email re: same; Review email re: gall processed; Review 
email re: dam reg fee 

02118 Review John's reply; Reply to same; Review email re: total sewage 
processed 

02/19 Review email re: dam reg fee; Reply to same 

l.75 
0.25 

0.75 

4.875 

0.625 
0.25 

02122 Review email re: changes to cert pgs; Revise pgs. 3, 5, 6 & 36; Scan/Email 
same 0.50 

Total 

Financing 

Total 

Rate Case 
02/13 Review email re: RC 
02114 Review email re: proj water cons 
02117 Cale 2019 act ror; Review pot adj 
Total 

Grand Total 

SPSt. Cyr 
03101120 

9.00 

0.25 
0.125 
1.00 
1.375 

10.375 



INVOICE 
Lewis ·Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyer Ave 
AtkiAson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 20215 
Invoice Date: 03-31-2020 

Customer ID: AT'r<YvASWAT 

To: 

ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Job location: 

Job # 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case - AAWWR 

Fixed Asset No: 

Item Description 
Unit of 

Units Measure Unit Price 

1 WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 
2020 (SEE ATTACHED) 

2 
3 A. AUGERI - LEGAL LABOR 6.60 HR 

j 

~c\ 
~ \~1 \~o 

JJ_,r"-

DATE DUE: 04-30-2020 

121 .77 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amount Due 

A finance charge of 2% per month assessed on all invoices not paid by the due date. 

Amount 

803.68 

$803.68 

$803.68 



' .. 
INVOICE 

Lewis' Builders Development Inc 
54.Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 20213 
Invoice Date: 03-31-2020 

Customer ID: ATKWASWAT 

To: Job Location: 

Job # 20-9700 ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Atk. Area/WasteMgmt/ Acct/Legal 

Item Description 

1 WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 
2020 (SEE ATTACHED) 

2 
3 A. AUGERI-LEGAL LABOR 

Fixed Asset No: 

Unit of 
Units Measure 

4.60 HR 

Unit Price 

121 .77 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amount Due 
DATE DUE: 04-30-2020 

A finance charge of 2% per month assessed on all invoices not paid by the due date. 

Amount 

560.14 

$560.14 

$560.14 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer A venue 
Atkinson, N. H. 038 11 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

Re: Year End and 2020 Rate Case 

April 4, 2020 

Fee for professional services rendered during March 2020 (see attached detail): 

Cunent Month (5.625 hours@ $140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Ctment Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies I Scan 
Postage 

$ 787.50 

0.00 
0.00 

$ 787.50 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



.. 

Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

Description of Service 

Year End 
Total 0.00 

Financing 
Tuai 0.00 

Rate Case 
03/05 Review/Reply to emails re: RC outline; Review outline; Talk wrrony re: 

outline/notice; Talk w/Tony re: change in ownership; Review 
email re: proj exp; Review budgeted rev & exp; Prepare RC sch 2.00 

03/06 Prepare RC sch 3.50 
03/31 Review email re: status of RC sch 0.125 
Total 5.625 

Grand Total 5.625 

SPSt. Cyr 
04/04/20 



INVOICE 
. J_ewis Builders Development Inc 

54 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 20320 
Invoice Date: 04-30-2020 

Customer ID: ATKWASWAT 

To: 

ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 0381 1 

Item Description 

1 WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL 
2020 (SEE ATTACHED) 

2 
3 A AUGERI - LEGAL LABOR 

Job Location: 

Job # 20-9700 
Atk. Area/WasteMgmUAccULegal 

Fixed Asset No: 

Unit of 
Units Measure 

1.70 HR 

· Unit Price 

122.51 

~ 
j~ 

( 
~( l~~D 

17 }, {) / ~ Jll,,_ 
si.-;7 

DATE DUE: 05-30-2020 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amount Due 

A finance charge of 2% per month assessed on all invoices not paid by the due date. 

Amount 

208.27 

$208.27 

$208.27 



Stephen P . St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer A venue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03811 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

Re: Year End and 2020 Rate Case 

May 2, 2020 

Fee for professional services rendered during April 2020 (see attached detail): 

Current Month (4.8125 hours@ $140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Cun-ent Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies / Scan 
Postage 

$ 673.75 

0.00 
0.00 

$ 673.75 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, ~ ~ ~ 
~\).1\io 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 
C~l({l~ 

~ 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

Description of Service 

Year End 
Total 

Financing 
Total 

Rate Case 
04/08 Review status; Review RC sch; Identify missing data; Prepare email re: 

04/14 
04/15 
04/20 

04/21 

same 
Talk w/Tony re: RC 
Review email re: gal processed 
Review email re: ins; Review updated bud rev & exp; Reply to same re: 

pwnp station costs 
Review RC sch; Review cons data; Convert gal to cf; Update rep of pi:op 

changes; Cale prop sewer rates; Add taxes to oper inc adj; Review 

_0.00 

1.50 
0.0625 
0.125 

0.25 

same; Review notice/ req for waiver; Prepare email re: same 2.50 
04/23 
Total 

Review John's email re: rate calc; Review rate calc 0.375 

Grand Total 

SPSt. Cyr 
05/02/20 

4.8125 

4.8125 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer A venue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03811 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

Re: Year End and 2020 Rate Case 

June 6, 2020 

Fee for professional services rendered during May 2020 (see attached detail): 

Current Month (7.625 hours@ $140.00 I hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies I Scan 
Postage 

$1,067.50 

0.00 
0.00 

$1,067.50 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

.\ n ' v .~ 
Q_,Ai\)\_,Cte l\ 

I I 
.;l(t,11r, 
VJ\. i. ;J,V 

(j r; 
yJ.\ 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

Description of Service 

Year End 
05/04 Review PUC email re: 2019 PUC Ann rep; Forward same to John 
Total 

Financing 
Total 

Change in Ownership 
04/28 Part in conf call re: change in ownership 
Total 
Rate Case 
04/28 Part in conf call re: change in ownership 
05/04 Review pump station costs; Review email re: HA WC bill serv; Review 

email re: revised bud rev & exp; Review email; Part in conf call re: 

0.125 

RC; Review notice/req for waiver 0.875 
05/05 Review email re: changes to exp; Review bud rev & exp 0.25 
05/07 Review updated oper bud; Update sch 3.50 
05/08 Conduct "final' review of sch; Prepare email re: same; Conduct "final" 

Review of cover ltr, notice & req for waiver; Prepare email re: 
same; Review John's email re: change to oper exp; Update sch; 
Review email re: notice/ waiver; Review same 

05/11 Review email; Review ack ltr; Reply to same 
05/14 Review email re: req for waiver; Review Staffs rec; Reply to same 
05/27 Review outline; Update same 
05/28 Review outline; Prepare email re: same 
Total 

Grand Total 

SPSt. Cyr 
06/06/20 

1.50 
0.25 
0.25 
0.25 
0.25 
7.25 

(1,-;o 

I() IS· {)l) 
,,,-/ 

~o 
10Lo . 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford,Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer A venue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03 811 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

Re: Year End and 2020 Rate Case 

July 5, 2020 

Fee for professional services rendered during June 2020 (see attached detail): 

Current Month (11.50 hours @ $140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies / Scan 
Postage 

$1,610.00 

0.00 
0.00 

$1,610.00 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr J 
o (\ i\d~n 
1 

cJ*flt 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

Year End 
Total 

Financing 
Total 

Description of Service 

Change in Ownership 
06/04 Review cover ltr; Review pet; Review test 
06/05 Review email; Review PUC ack ltr; Review email re: ack ltr; Review ack 

ltr; Review John;s reply; Review Tony's email; Review same 
Total 

Rate Case 
06/03 Review John's email re: 1604.01 req; Review Co resp; Review 2019 FIS 

0.375 

prior yr comp & amt & % diff 0.375 
06/05 Review Tony's email re: 1604.01 req; Review RC sch; Review CIAC tax 

calc; Recalc same 0.625 

06/08 Review RC sch; Recalc CIAC tax; Update sch; Review same; Prepare 
test 2.875 

0.25 06/09 
06/12 

06/17 

06/26 
06/27 
06/29 
06/30 

Total 

Review email; Review PUC ]tr re: denying req for waiver 
Prepare test; Add pro fonna for PUC audit; Update sch; Prepare test; 

Prepare email re: test/sch 2.50 
Review RC sch; Make change; Prepare email re: same; Review test; 

Prepare email re: same; Revise RC sch; Review test; Make changes; 
Prepare email re: sch/test 2.50 

Review John's email re: conf call/ status 0.125 
Reply to same 0.125 
Review/Reply to email re: RFP 0.125 
Review status of case; Review SP S's test re: outstanding items; Review 

John's resp to 1604.01 b req; Prepare email re: comments; Prep for 
/ part in conf call; Review email re: Josh's test 1. 125 

10.625 

Grand Total 11.s~ -

SPSt. Cyr 
07/05/20 



.. 
·INVOJC~ 

Levv1s Builders Development ln_t 
~4 sawyer.Ave . 

• ... Invoice Nun,b~r: 20671 
.invoice Date: 07-31-2020 

Atkinson, NH 03811 
' ' . 
Customer ID: ATKWASWAT 

To: 

ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Item Description 

1 WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY 
2020 (SEE ATTACHED) 

2 
3 A.AUGERI-LEGAL LABOR 

L.PRATT - LEGALLABOR 

Job Localion: · 

Job # 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case -AAWWR 
Atkinson , NH 

Fixed Asset No: 

Unit of 
Units Measure 

15.00 HR 

7.50 HR 

Unit Price 

122.51 

48.15 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amount Due 
DATE DUE: 08-30-2020 

A finance charge of 2% per month assessed on all invoices not paid by the due date. 

Amount 

1,837.65 

361.13 

$2,198.78 

$2,198.78 



.:~s::l 
!,.-

Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

August 1, 2020 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer A venue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03811 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

Re: Year End and 2020 Rate Case 

Fee for professional services rendered during July 2020 (see attached detail): 

Prior Month 

Current Month (6.6875 hours@ $140.00 I hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: Copies/ Scan 
Postage 

Total Current Month Balance 

Total Billing 

Payment due upon receipt. 

$1,610.00 

$ 936.25 

0.00 
0.00 

~ 
$2,546.25 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

Year End 
Total 

Financing 
Total 

Description of Service 

Change in Ownership 
Total 

Rate Case 
07/02 Prepare email re: temp rates; Review reply 0.25 
07 /06 Talk w/John re: RC sch; Talk w/Tony re: conf call; Prep for/ Part in conf 

call; Signup for Microsoft Team; Review RC sch; Review SPS's 
test; Review Harold's test; Review pet; Review Mgmt Agr; Review 
Billing Agr 2.125 

07/07 Review John's email re: Josh's comments; Review var emails re: draft ltr 
to cust; Review John's email re: comments on SPS's test 0.625 

07/08 Prepare attestation; Review Tony's email re: comments; Incorp comment; 
Revise attestation; Prepare email re: same; Prepare test re: mgmt 
agr, billing agr & tariff; Prepare email re: same 1.50 

07/09 Review/Reply to email re: SPS's test; Review SPS's test/ Make minor 
changes; Review petition / Make minor changes; Review Harold's 
test/ Make minor changes; Prepare email re: same; Review Tony's -~-
email re: Harold's test 1.25, ) 

07/31 Review email re: prehearing conf / tech ses; Reply to same; Review var / (JV 
replies O.i5 <i '-f O -/ 

Total ~ .,/ 

PUC Audit 
1 

07/16 R~ew var ARs; Review var Co resp; Prepare email re: ARs/Co resp 
0~Review emails re: AR#s 6&8 

·Total 

Grand Total 

SPSt. Cyr 
08/01/20 

0.375 
0.3 125 
0.6875 

6.6875 



\ '6 -970 \ 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 

NIO LE 
100 William Loeb Drive, Manchester, NH 03109 
Unionl eadet.com 

603.668.4321 

Classified Advertising & Legal Invoice 

A+Jt.. LY) &:..'n ~ {A.1:u:rtdA.}LQ r -ex._U. Cl I •. 
1 

HAMPS'TEAD AREA WATffi CO; INC. 1 j e....u,~lo/ 
54 SAWYER AVE \(j 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 
Acct#:50706 

Ad#:10960 

Phone#:603·362-5333 

Date:08/17 /2020 

------------·- ..... ...... - - .. ~ .. -·----··------~-----
Salesperson: RGONZALEZ Classification: Legals Ad Size: 1.0 x 44.00 

Advertisement Information: 

Description 
--·--r 

Start Stop l Ins. 

junion Leader : 08/19/2020 08/19/2020 ! ,-- 1-

Payment Information: 

Date: 

08/17/2020 

Order# 

10960 

Type 

ACCOUNT 

Cost/Day 

1368.40 

Total 

1368.40 

-----·-- . '·- ~-·-·------------
Total Amount: 1368.40 

Amount Due: 1368.40 



UNION LEADER 

HM !Ps;rEAD MtE:A WAI ER CO, INB. 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON NH 03811-2445 

08/19/2020 10960 
Legals 

DW 20-071 
Runs 08/19 

•. · . 30 DAYS AND OVER 

$1,368.40 $0.00 

1~1mn:t1rtr~:•t~~1~t¾l\'l ifb11it::W.~!~1t~~1-it~ti[fI11~s~j ~ri~-~:~fi:a 
08/01/20-08/31/20 09/30/2020 

50 

Balance Forward 

Previous Balance $0. oo 
Payments on Account 
NewCharges,Debits $1,368.40 
Credit Adjustments 
Finance Charges 

Total Amount Due 

(Insertions 1 ) 

$1,368.40 

$0.00 
$1,368.40 

Total Discounts Applied: 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,368.40 

IMPORTANT - Please detach and return this portion to ensure proper credit. PAYME~f o.u~oArE: ·; 
09/30/2020 PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30 

If you have questions concerning your statement, please call your sales rep or call our business office at (603) 668-4321 

CUSTOMERNAM!:, · ' 

HAMPSTEAD AREA WATER CO, INC. 

ACCOUNT BILUNG[)ATE •STATEfvlENTf 

50706 
AMQUNJbUE . 

$1,368.40 

REMITTANCE 
ADDRESS 

31871 
· .. AMOUNTENCLOSED 

Union Leader Corporation 
ATTN: Accounts Receivable 

PO Box 9555 
Manchester, NH 03108 

PAYMENT 

CHECK ENCLOSED 0 
Please make check payable to: Union Leader Corporation 

Be sure to include your account number on your check. Please do not 
staple or paperclip payment to remittance stub. 

CHARGE MY CREDIT CARD 
Pay Online at www.unionleader.com/payad 

110000000507065 083120 00000000000318710 00000136840 





To: 

INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
64 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

lnvoico Number: 20908 
Invoice Date: 09-30-2020 

Customer ID: AT',<JNASWAT 

Job Location: 
ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Job# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case.• M WWR 
AU<lnson , NH 

Fixed Asset No: 

Unitol 
!wn Description ~ Measure 

2. 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 
10 
11 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST 
& SEPTEMBER 2020 (SEE ATTACHED) 

A. AUGERI AUGUST LEGAL LABOR 11,40 HR 
L SPRATT AUGUST LEGAL LABOR 30,50 HR 
A. AUGERI SEPT LEGAL LABOR 6.10 HR 
L. SPRATT SEPT LEGAL LABOR 4.00 HR 

TOTAL LEGAL LABOR 

J. SULLIVAN - ACCTG/MGMNT LABOR FOR AUDIT 6,00 HR 

TOT AL AUDIT LABOR 

DATEDUE· 10-30-2020 

122.51 1,396.61 
48.15 1,468.58 

122,51 747,31 
48.15 192.60 

( C: 3,8~ ~) 

69.15 

Amount BIiied 

Relalnage Held 

Amount Due 

553.20 

553,20 

S4,358.30 

$4,356.30 

A finance charge of 2¾ per monlh assessed on all Invoices nol paid by the due dale. 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

October 4, 2020 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer Avenue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03811 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

Re: Year End and 2020 Rate Case 

Fee for professional services rendered during August 2020 (see attached detail): 

Prior Balance 

Current Month (7.875 hours@$140.00 I hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Total Billings 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies/ Scan 
Postage 

$ 420.00 

$1,102.50 

0.00 
0.00 

~ -...:.;; --;;;:::::> 

$1,522.50 

Jfyou have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-021 S 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

Description ofScryjce 

Y,-.r End 
Total 

financing 
Totnl 

Change in Ownership 
Tomi 

Rate Case mw 20-07 ll 
09/02 
09/09 

09/17 

09/21 
09/23 

Review Tony's email re: prehearing con0Cech scs 
Review cap struc; Cale APIC for 45¾ equity; Update rofr info; Update rev; Prepare 

email re: same; Talk w/John re: same 
Review email re: rcinote bearing guidelines; Rc'¥'icw email re: wel>ex mtg iuvitc-tech 

ses; Review email re: webe, mtg invite- preheating; Prep for & part in Team 
mtg; Revic,v draft PL:C proc sclt; Review email re: 700 rules; Review RC sch; 
Prep for & part in pr<hearing conf & tech scs; Review email re: sup filing; 
R.evitw sup Cillng; (leview email re: notice to cust; Review notices 

R,evi1!w email; Rcvitw joint proc sch 
Talk w/John re: A PIC; Review cap st rue; l'orward prev •mail re: same; Email; Review 

mgmtagr 

0.125 

0.625 

3.00 
025 

0,50 
09/29 
09/30 
Total 

Review email; Review sec l1r re: proc sch; Reviow v~r cmo1ls re; proc sch daces 
Review/Reply to email re: APIC ~ 

~ 
~ 
09/0l 
09/06 
09108 

Review email re: drofi audit report; Br1c0y review drofi auuU rep 
Review/Reply to email re: c<>mmcncs 
Review dr,1fi audit report; Review Als; Review John's comments; lncorp my commcncs 

into Rport; Email same 
Review/Reply to email re: draft audit rep; Review/Reply to same; Review Reply; Talk 

w/John re: same 

0.25 
0.125 

2.00 

0.50 
09/09 

09/l7 Review var emails n:: drafi audit report; Rc.,·icw 0 nnnl" nudft rep - Als 3 & 4; Draft 
respon~e; Prepare email re-: s:1mc:; Review email; Review Co resp 10 Als; Review 
email; Rev,ew "finllr " audit rep; Review Audit comment$ 1QQ 

Total 

Covid-19 inves1iga1ion(IR 20-0S9 l 
Total 

Grand Total 

SPSt Cyr 
J0/04/20 

f..lli 



To: 

INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

ATKINSON AREA WSTWATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Job Location: 

Invoice Number: 21030 
Invoice Date: 10-31-2020 

Customer ID: ATKWASWAT 

Job# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case • AAWWR 
Atkinson. NH 

f iKed Asset No: 

Hem Description 
Unit of 

Units Measure 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 
2020 (SEE ATTACHED) 

A AUGERI - LEGAL LABOR 
L. SPRATT - LEGAL LABOR 

LEGAL TOTAL 

C. LANZA • LABOR 

PROJECT MGR TOTAL 

J . SULLIVAN • ACCOUNTING LABOR 

ACCOUNTING TOTAL 

8.80 HR 122.51 
17,30 HR 48.15 

1.50 HR 175.03 

15.00 HR 105.04 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amount Due 
DATE DUE: 11-30-2020 

1,078.09 
833.00 

----
1,911.09 

262..55 

------262.55 

1,575.60 

----·--
1,575,60 

$3,749.24 

$3,749 24 

A finance charge of 2% per month assessed on all Invoices not paid by the due date. 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford,Me.04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer Avenue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03811 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

Re: Year End and 2020 Rate Case 

November 2, 2020 

Fee for professional services rendered during October 2020 (see attached detail): 

Current Month (9.5625 hours@ $140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies/ Scan 
Postage 

S!,338.75 

0.00 
0.00 

$1.338.75 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky O::tks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stcphenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

~ 
Total 

fil!ao£.ulg 
Total 

~elDW20-Q71l 
10101 
10/02 
10106 

Review email; Rcv~w S1affDRs- Se1 I 
Review assignments, Review assigned ORs 
Review/Reply lo em1il re: Team Mtg re: Co m p 10 Stoff DR.< - set I; Review SPS's 

ORs; Draft SPS's resp 
10/07 Review svs·s resp; Review Rep of Prop Rate Olanges; Cale pcescnt auth rcs rev: 

.l:!!l!JJ1i 

0.2.1 
0.25 

1.15 

Cole propoStd com rev; Cole proposed res rev; Rccalc rotes; Rtvi!C Rep or Prop 
Rare Chong-.,1; Oran resp to SPS 1-7. 8 & 9 2.00 

lo.118 
10/0? 
10113 
10/14 
10/1S 
10/16 

Review SPS·s resp; Prepare email re: s;,mc; Revie1•/Reply to email re: A PIC 0.625 
J>rtp for & port in video conf call 0.625 
Review email re: Staff DRs - Sc! I; Tolk w/John re: reg exp 0.125 
Review email ,e: S1.1'( DRs 0.12.S 
Review Co rc,p; R.cvicw var e-mails re: same @ 
Review "final" CQ resp 0 

Tor,I ~ 

Covi<l· 19 iam1iga1ionOR 20-DS9l 
Total 

Ch~ne• in Ownership {PW 20-09 n 
10/06 Review em•il; Review Slaff DRs- Set I 
I Ol 13 Review var email re: DRs - Sci I 
10/16 Review rmail re: Co rtsp; Review Co n,sp10 S1,ITDRs-S~t I; Reply to email 
10/19 Review email; Review .. tinar· Co resp; Reply 10 s~11•• 
Tot~I 

Grund Tol~I 

SPSL Cyr 
11 /02/20 

0.25 
0.1875 
o.so 
QJ1 
lJ.ill 



o'<' 
JNVOlCE ~ / 

Steven E. Patnaude, LCR ~ A 
l? A'em.' l'fll .-t,·,.111m1 

/lo.1·c·,11r,·11. ,\ -u\1' fl1<111111hirr (}JJ/JJ 
/'/1()11e (f, /JJJ 7<Jfl--'5Yti C.m"i/.· .1pulr1(111d,•ti{ 1d ,.11c/ 

Bill lo: Anthony Augeri, Esq. 
Atkinson Area Wastewater Recyl. 
54 Snwyer Avenue 

INVOICE NO.: 2020-037 

Atkinson, NH 0381 1 DATE: 
TERMS: 
DUE DATE: 

Re: Atkinson Area Wastewater Recycling 

11-10-20 
Net30 days 

12-10-20 

SHIP DATE: 10-09-20 
(Emailed on 10-09-20) 

SHIPPED VIA: Email ONLY 

DOCKETNO.: DWZ0-071 ATKINSON AREA WASTEWATERRECYCLlNG: 
Request for Change in Rates and Request for Wi\iver of Certain 
Puc 1604.0 I Requirements. 
(Prahaoring conference) 

SERVICES PROVIDED: 

AMOUNT 

Origi11:1I & 1 copy ofn IS-page transcript of the prehearlng conference 
held on September 17, 2020, including apptarancc fee > $ 207.50 

(Originnl delivered to PUC 0 11 10-09-10) 

SUBTOTAL = 
SI-IIPPING = 

TOT AL DUE = 

Please remove bottom portion and return wjlh payment 
(Make check payn blc to: Steven E. Patnaude, LCR) 

$ 207.50 
$ 

$ 207.50 

Invoice No. 2020-037 Company billed: AAW\V Amount: S 207.50 



To: 

INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 21129 
Invoice Date: 11-30-2020 

Customer ID: ATKWASWAT 

Job Locatioll: 
ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
A1'K1NSON, NH 03811 

Job# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case • AAWWR 
Alklnson, NH 

Fi~ed Asset No: 

Umtof 
~ QewfpUon ~ Measure 

2 
3 
4 
5 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF 
NOVEMBER 2020 (SEE ATTACHED) 

A. AUGERI • LEGAL LABOR 

H. GRANLUND· LEGAL LABOR 

7.00 HR 

19.50 HR 

122 51 

45.97 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amount Due 
DATE DUE: 12-30-2020 

A finance charge of 2% per month assessed on all invoices not paid by the due date. 

857 67 

896.42 

$1,753.99 

S1.753.99 



To: 

INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

ATKINSON AREA WSTWATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Job Location: 

Invoice Number: 21138 
Invoice Dale. 11-30-2020 

Customer 10. ATKWASWAT 

Job# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case • Ml/VWR 
Alkinson . NH 

Fixed Asset No: 

!!fil!! Oescnptlon 
UMol 

lli!!!l? Measure 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF 
NOVEMBER 2020 (SEE ATTACHED) 

OATEOUE. 12-30-2020 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amouo1Oue 

A finance charge ol 2% ~er month assessed on all invoices not p~ld by the due date. 

1,011.34 

$1,011.34 

$1,01134 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer Avenue 
Atkinson, N. H. 0381 I 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

December 5, 2020 

Re: Year End, 2020 Rate Case and 2020 Change in Ownership 

Fee for professional services rendered during November 2020 (see attached 
detail): 

Current Month (3.1875 hours@$140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies / Scan 
Postage 

$ 446.25 

0.00 
0.00 

$ 446.25 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky O~ks Drive 
Biddeford. Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
slephenpslcyr@yahoo.com 

D.::scr1prion ofS.:-rvice 

Tuu.f.!ll! 
Total 

~ 
Total 

lbt" C~se cow 10.011 J 
t t /04 Rcvie\\' email re: mo1ion tor eonr treat 
I t /06 Review Si.ff DRs - Set 2; Review 2-l I & 2-l 2 
11109 Review emails re: M~1ioo fN ConfTlca1; Review ~lotion; Rcvie1nonoil 
11/t 7 Re,·ic\\' 2-1 1 & 2-12; Review oudfl rtp; Re.-icw dcpr sch; Review CIAC sch; Pr,parc 

em:iil re .$:Jme 
11/18 
11/19 
11130 
Total 

Review 2-l 1: DrJI) resp; Review 2 -12; Dr.1ft resp 
Rc,·iew cover !tr; Review Co resp 10 Staff DRs - SN 2 
Revkw cm::1il; Reviclv Co ltr re~ -sen· list 

Covid-19 inv<sliga1ion(!R 20-089) 
To1al 

Change in Ownership {DI\' 20.091) 
J 1106 Review Stoff DRs - S<:t 2; Review 2-4 
l l/17 Review 2-4~ Orafl resp; Pr~pa~ cm:.1il re: s:ime 
11/18 Review rc;p w/John 
11119 Review co,·cr hr; Re,iew Co resp 10 Slaff DRs - Set 2 
I 1130 Re1•ic\\'cmoil; Revic~-Co llrro: scrvlist 
Toto) 

Grund To1ol 

SPSt. Cyr 
12/05/20 

0.125 
0.375 
0.25 

0.5625 
0.375 
0.375 

. 

,__. 

0,25 
0.3125 
0.0625 
0 ,25 
0.125 
LOO 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

January 3, 2021 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer Avenue 
Atkinson, N. H.03811 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

Re: Year End, 2020 Rate Case and 2020 Change in O\\nership 

Fee for professional services rendered during December 2020 (see attached 
detail): 

Current Month (4.00 hours@$140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies I Scan 
Postage 

$ 560.00 

0.00 
0.00 

$ 560.00 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephcnpstcyr@yahoo.e-0m 

J:2J:scdp1 ion of Strvke 

.Ylli..Ens! 
Total 

finwing 
Total 

B~lf <&s row 20-om 
11103 Revi;:w PUC email 1c: S1aff DRs-se1 3; Review StafTDRs - m J; Review as,ignmenlf 0.375 
121().l Review em3il re: sup resp - prop taxes; Review PUC email,~ proc sch; Revic,v proc seh0.375 
12/1 <I Review S1aff DRs - sel 1; Review assignment,; Drafl resp to 3-1, 3-4 & 3-6; Review 

somcl Prepare email re: same 
12/17 Review email; Review Co resp 10S1aff DRs-S.:t3 
12/23 Review email; Review sup resp 10 J-3; Review 3.3 an 
Totol 

Covjd• I 9 i,westjgatjon(I R 20-0&9\ 

0.875 
0.25 @ ~ 

Total Q.00 

Ch;aec In Owncal1io cow '0·091} 
1'.!/03 Review PUC email /,: Staff DRs -sct3; Review Staff DRs-m J 0.25 
12/04 Review assignments 0.125 
12/1<1 Review S1aff DRs-st1 I; Review assignments; Review 2019 PUC Ann Rep; Draft resp 

10 )-1; Review s:,me; Preparetmail re: same OJ75 
12/16 Review/Reply to email re: 3-4; Review Tony's add.I resp 10 3-1; Review John's reply; 

Review Co ;esp to DRs - S.t 3; Review sup resp to 2-1 0.50 
12/17 Review/Reply to emiil re: 3-4; Rcvitw SI'S resp 10 3-4; Update ~,me; Prepare email re: 

same; Review email; Revie10 Co mp 10 Sraff DRs -Set 3 0..S0 
12123 Reviewemoil; Revi,wsuprcspto".!·1 ~ 
Tolll ~ 

Ornn<l Toto! J!.OQ 

srs1. C)T 
1103/21 



INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyor Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 21234 
Invoice Date: 12-31-2020 

CustomerlD: ATKWASWAT 

To: 
ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Job Location: 
Job# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case• AAWWR 
Atkinson , NH 

Fi)(ed Asset No: 

lWll DescriptiQll 
Unl!of 

!Jllil.§~ 

2 
3 
4 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF 
DECEMBER 2020 (SEE ATTACHE!l) 

A. AUGERI • LEGAL LABOR 
H. GRANLUND - LEGAL LABOR 

3.20 HR 
4.00 HR 

OATEOUE: 01-30-2021 

122.51 
45.97 

Amount Billed 

Retainase Held 

Amount Due 

A finance charge of 2% por month assessed on all Invoices not paid by the due date. 

392.03 
183.88 

S575 91 

$575.91 



INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 21237 
Invoice Date: 12-31-2020 

CustomerlD: ATKWASWAT 

To: 

ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON. NH 03811 

Job location: 

Job# 20-9700 
Atk. Area/WasteMgmtlAcclllegal 
Atkinson, NH 

Fixed Asset No: 

Unit of 
~ Oescriotion ~ Measute 

2 
3 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF 
DECEMBER 2020 (SEE ATTACHED) 

H. GRANLUND - LEGAL LABOR 1.00 HR 

DATEDUE: 01-30-2021 

45.97 

Amount Billed 

Relainage Held 

Amount Due 

A finance charge of 2¾ per month assessed on all invoices not paid by the due date. 

45.97 

$45,97 

$45.97 



To: 

Item 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
6 

9 
10 
11 

INVOICE 
Invoice Number: 21337 Lewis Builders Development Inc 

54 Sawyer Ave Invoice Date: 01-31-2021 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Customer ID: ATIWVASWAT 

Job Location: 
ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

DescriptiM 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY 
2021 (SEE ATTACHED) 

HEIDI GRANDLUND • LEGAL LABOR 
ANTHONY AUGERI • LEGAL LABOR 

Job# 18-9701 
2020 Raio Case • AAWWR 
Alklnson , NH 

Fixed Asset No: 

Unilof 
~~ Unit Price 

1.00 HR 45.97 
7.50 HR 122.51 

Amount 

4S 97 
918.83 

----
TOTAL LEGAL lABOR 

CHARLES LANZA· PROJECT MANAGER 2.50 HR 175.03 

TOTAL PROJECT MANAGER LABOR 

JOHN SULLIVAN · ACCOUTING LABOR 

TOTAL ACCOUNTING LABOR 

4.00 HR 105.04 

Amount Billed 

R.etainage Held 

Amount Due 
DATE DUE: 03-02-2021 

964.80 

437.58 

437.58 

420.16 

- · -·--420.16 

$1,822.54 

51,822,54 

A flnance charge of 2% p~r month assessed on all invoices not paid by the due data. 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

February 2, 2021 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer Avenue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03811 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

Re: Year End, 2020 Rate Case and 2020 Change in Ownership 

Fee for professional services rendered during January 2021 (see attached detail): 

Cu1Tcnt Month (14.50 hours@$140.00 I hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies I Scan 
Postage 

$2,030.00 

0.00 
0.00 

$2,030.00 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-02 I 5. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-021 S 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

DC?scription of Service 

fu!.fru! 
To1al 

Ra1eCnsemw10-011 \ 
O 1104 Review PUC email ra: wcbc>< mlg 0.125 
01/05 Prepare email re: agenda, issue(s) & Staffpos/ sch: Review PUC email re: proo sch 

changes & Co reply; Review/Reply 10 same; Review John's reply; Rcvlew PUC 
email re: proc sch; Review revised proc sch 0.50 

01/08 
01/12 
01113 
01/14 
01/15 

Talk w/PUC S1affre: lech scs / set conf 0.125 
Review/Reply 10 email re: sci conf / sch; Review S1nffsch I .SO 
Review Staff sch; Talk w/John re: same; Review email re: same l.125 
Prep for tech ses / set conf; Prepare email re: same; Part in same; Mt w/Co following 3.25 
Review .Staff Set sch: Ca le def tax on CIAC; Pron Co resp; Prepare email re: plant/Cl AC, 

Var/fixed exp; Review/Issue same 2.00 
01/18 Prepare email re: Staff prop set sch in excel; Review calc of def 10.x; Rtview drafl Co rc,p; 

Upda1e same 1.00 
01/19 Review calc of def ta,: Review draft Co resp; Update same; Prepare email re: same; 

Review John's reply; Review email re: I IA WC bill <1gr; Review bill agr 1.125 
0 1n I R,evie,v.'Revise ADIT c:1lc; n.cvicw/Rcvil,; Co rc:;p_; Rcvkw Starrs set sch; hu.:urp revised 

ADIT into sch; Talk w/fohn; Prepare email re: same; Review /oho replies; 
Prepare email re: ADIT calc I Co resp 

01/22 Review Tony's email re; Revised bill serv agr: Review revised agr; Review revised tariff 
1.625 

~ ~n 
01/25 Review PUC ,moil re: Slaff po~ Review St~frs pQs; Review emails re: revised .bill scrv 

agr 
01/26 Review Starrs pos: Drafl resp; Prepare email re: same 
01/29 Review cover ltr; Rnicw Co /esp to Staff TS DR; 
Toll! 

Chnnge in Ownership {DW 20-091) 
0l/19 Review eniail rc1 SralfTSI DRs; Review TS! DR;; Review Tony's cm;iil re: same 
01/29 R"vi•w cover l1r; Re•iew Co re,11 to Slaff TS DRs 
Total 

Gr:rncl Totnl 

SPSt. Cyr 
2/02/21 

0,375 
lLlID 
0.5625 



INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
64 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 21429 
Invoice Date: 02-28-2021 

Customer ID: ATKWASWAT 

To: 
ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Job Location: 
Job# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Ca:;e -AAWWR 
Atkinson , NH 

Fi~ed Asset No. 

IJnftof 
Item Qescripllon ~ Measure 

2 
3 
4 
5 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF 
FEBRUARY (SEE ATTACHED) 

A. AUGERI • LEGAL LABOR 

H. GRANLUND. LEGAL LABOR 

1.80 HR 

1.00 HR 

130.16 

45.97 

Amount Billed 

Retalnage Held 

Amount Due 
DA TE DUE· 03-30-2021 

A finance charge of 2% 11er month assessed on all Invoices not paid by the due date 

23429 

45.97 

$280.26 

$280.26 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer A venue 
Atkinson, N. H. 0381 I 

Atkinson Arca Waste \Vater Company 

March 7, 2021 

Re: Year End, 2020 Rate Case and 2020 Change in Ownership 

Fee for professional services rendered during Frbruary 2021 (see attached detail): 

Current Month ( 4.00 hours @ $140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies / Scan 
Postage 

$ 560.00 

0.00 
0.00 

S 560.00 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Ori vc 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

~cription of Sm ice 

~ 
02/03 Review email re: FIS; Review BIS, P&L &. T8 0.2S 
02/04 Review DIS, P&L & TD; Reply to ornoll re: S11me/OL 0.2S 
02/t 7 Review UIS, ·r&.L, GL & ~up docs: Prtporc email re: same I .. SO 
02/23 Review John'• resp lo YE Review; l(e,lcw inv; Review 2020 FIS; R~ply to email Q.lll 
Toti! U,ll 

~nsc CDW 20-071) 
0.125 ()?./02 

02/16 Review email re: draft reSP to set offer, Review email re: chslnge in proc sch; Review 
chonge in proc sch; Review email re: remolc he:iring guidelines 

02119 
02/23 
021.!4 
Total 

Review PUC email r,: rsq for change ... procsch; Review PUC llr re: same 
Review vnr emails re: proc sch 
Review PUC email r,: wcbcx invilc 

Change jn o,vnershio mw 20::22 ll 
0210S Review email re: supre.,p; Review sup resp to 2·2 
Ol/1 P Review emQil re: .sup rc.:lpj Re vie"' ,kip rc-sp lo 2-2 
Total 

Gr.ind Tolal 

SPSt. Cyr 
3/07/21 

0.]75 / i> 
0.25 1 f7 1/ 
~ r ,\o-:--7 / ;, I 

{ i:m ) +' ~ ""' 
---------0.25 
~ 
2J2 



INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 21522 
Invoice Dale: 03-31-2021 

Customer 10: ATKWASWAT 

To: 
ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Job Location• 
Job# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case - AAWWR 
Atkinson , NH 

Fixed Asset No: 

!!run Desgip(io n 
Unit of 

Units Measure 

2 
3 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 
2021 (SEE ATTACHED) 

A AUGERI· LEGAL LABOR !AO HR 130.16 

Amount Billed 

Rerainage Held 

Amount Due 
DATEDUE. 04-30-2021 

A finance charge of 2% per month ossessed on all invoices not paid by the due date. 

182.22 

5182.22 

$182.22 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer Avenue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03811 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

April 3, 2021 

Re: Year End, 2020 Rate Case and 2020 Change in Ownership 

Fee for professional services rendered during March 2021 (see attached detail): 

Current Month (3.875 hours@$140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies I Scan 
Postage 

$ · 542.50 

0.00 
MQ 

S 542.50 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
l 7 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Mc. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephcnpstcyr@yahoo.com 

Descrjption of Service 

Yill.f'..n<:l 
OJ/JO Prepare req for ext oltime lo ITlc 2020 PUC Ann Rep 
03/31 Print, sign, scan & emal rcq 
Total 

R•l• Cnse mw. 20-01 ll 

0.'25 
Q.ill, 
!Lill 

03/23 Review/Reply to email re: s<t agr, Starrs counter offer & Team mtg; Review email re: 
Team mtg; lteviewTony's email re: set sch; Review John's rtply 0,50 

03/25 Review John's email rt: ROE; Review Co Ii ling; Review Staff set sch; R•ply to email; 
Review Co resp to Staff set sch; Review Staff resp; Review d.rafl Co r<sp; (! 
Prepare email re: same; Pan in Team mtg ..,]__n 

To~ w ~· 
Change in Ownership {PW 2ll-09 I\ --

,., 

03/02 Ile.view Heidi's email re: sup resp; Review cover ltr; Review sup resp; Review hr to PL'C0.375 
0J/03 Review Tony's email re: tech ses; Review PUC ltr re: same 0,25 
03104 Review Stoff Set sch; Review Co resp; Review Staff resp; Review Co resp 2.fil 
To1>I 

Grnnd T91nl 

SPSt. Cyr 
4103121 



To: 

~ 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
f 

6 

9 
10 
11 

INVOICE 
Invoice Number: 21620 Lewis Builders Development Inc 

54 Sawyer Ave Invoice Dale: 04-30-2021 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Customer 10: ATKWASWAT 

ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 0381 1 

Oescrip~on 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL 
2021 (SEE ATTACHED) 

A. AUGERI · LEGAL LABOR 
H. WOOD · LEGAL LABOR 

TOTAL LEGAL LABOR 

C. LANZA· LABOR 

TOTALC. LANZA LABOR 

J. SULLIVAN - ACCOUNTING LABOR 

TOTAL ACCOUNTING LABOR 

Job Locat,on 
Job# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case • MWWR 
At~inson • NH 

Fixed Asset 

Unit or 
~ Measure 

16.40 HR 
6.50 HR 

2.00 HR 

3.00 HR 

No: 

Unit Price 

115.74 
33.87 

155,65 

93.40 

Amount BIiied 

Reta•rage He'd 

Amount Due 
DATEOUE. 05-30-2021 

A finance charge of 2% por month assessed on all invoices not paid by the due date. 

~ 

1,898.14 
220.16 

2,118,30 

311 30 

311.30 

280 20 

280 20 

S2,709.80 

$2,709 80 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sa\',,yer A venue 
Atkinson, N. I-I.03811 

Atkinson Arca Waste Water Company 

May 2, 2021 

Re: Year End, 2020 Rate Case and 2020 Change in O\',,nership 

Fee for professional services rendered during April 2021 (sec attached detail): 

Current Month (10.875 hours @ S 140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies I Scan 
Postage 

$1,522.50 

0.00 
0.00 

$1,522.50 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Onks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207.423-0215 
stepl1enps1cyr@yohoo.com 

.Ym.£rul 
04/lll Review PUC emoilrc: npprovul of ext; Review s:ime; Forward same 0.25 
041]5 Review Joh11;s email re: 2020 FIS; Revi~w some 0.25 
0Jll9 Review 2020 FIS; Review 2019 PUC Anll Rep; Prepare 2020 PUC Aon Rep; P«f)"rt «q 

for 3dd'I irfo; Prep;,,re cm•il re: same 4.625 
OJnJ Review Tony's email re: A set, ; lncorp same; Review A-7, 8 & 9; Review QB GL, 

Review Timberline GL; Compliesamc; Prepare email re: A•7, 8 & 9 & S-'1; 
Review Joln's n,ply; Review trans list by vendor 

OJn4 UpJare A-7, A-9 & S-4: Review same; Condue1 lio•I review; Prc1i:i« info shcel; Sean/ 
Email same 

To1al 

B••e c;,sr row 20-011 \ 
04/05 Review PUC email re: 1nriff; Review Tony's email re: s.1mc; Review PUC email n,: lcch 

1.75 

ses; Revie" PUC ltr re: same; Review var emails re: same 0.625 
04/06 Reply to emoils re: same; Review PUC Em,il re: lcth ses: Reply 10 s•n1c; Review John's 

reply OJ7S 
0-1/12 Review rue email ,c: tach ses; Review PUC llr 0.25 
0-l/O Review PUC email ,c; tech scs; rti:vle wTony') 1tp!Yi Review PUC 001311 re: Wtbex 

invite 0.25 
04/I J Prep for tteh ses; Review Co RC sch; Review Staff rev roq $Ch; Review Tony's email re: 

Revised redHneJ l,riff &: bill ogr; Review s,me; Tnlk w/John; Part in 1<ch ses 1.00 
04/27 Review Tony's emau re: dran set agr; Review same; Review set agt sch; Review 1'{01; 

Total C3!C ~ 

Change in Owner:,hip {PW 29.09 I\ 
04/27 Review Tony's email ro: dmfl set ~gr 
To1at 

GrandT0111I 

SI'S!. Cyr 
5/0Y21 

1-, 'I ' ,. ',C I 



INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 0381 1 

Invoice Number: 21702 

Invoice Dale: 05-31-2021 

Customer ID: ATKWASWAT 

To: 
ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03611 

Job Location; 

J ob# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case· AAWWR 
Atkinson , NH 

Fixed Asset No: 

.!!gm Description 
Unit of 

~ Measure 

2 
3 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH O MAY2021 
(SEE ATTACHED) 

A AUGERI· LEGAL LABOR 5.50 HR 

DATE DUE: 06-30-2021 

116.74 

Amount Billed 

Retalnage Held· 

Amount Due 

A finance charge of 2¾ per month assessed on all invoices not paid by the due date. 

636.57 

~536,57 

S636.57 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer Avenue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03811 

Atkinson Arca Waste Water Company 

:ru~,c.. 2, 2021 

Re: Year End, 2020 Rate Case and 2020 Change in Ownership 

Fee for professional services rendered during f.-lcly 2021 (see attached detail): 

Current Month (2.375 hours@ $140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies / Scan 
Postage 

S 332.50 

0.00 
0.00 

$ 322.50 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207•423-0215 
stephcnpstcyr@yahoo.com 

D¢scrintion oCScryice 

Ymiru! 
05/13 Review PUC email re: /\nn Rep; Rev1<w John's reply: Review PUC reply 
Total 

Ral< C:LSc {OW 20-071 l 
05111 Review PUC email ;e: updated rev rtq sch rcllectcd updated ROE; Review same; Reply 

to S:lllle; Review PUC reply re: updated rev req sch in excel; Review baseline 
ROEcnlc 

05/17 Review Tony's email re: updated sch; Review John's repl)I; Review To11y'5 email re: set 
0.75 

scs; Revie,. PUC's reply; Review Tony's email re: same ~ -l 
05118 Review ,ct agr: Review Stafrsnv req; Reply to email re: same ' 

{ ~--Total 

Change in Ownershjp IDW 20-091 l 
Tot1I 

Gr.1ndTorol 

SPS1. Cyr 
610m, 

,: r :.i
1
c-'~ , 1: ,,,11: ...:..) ✓ 



INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 21815 

Invoice Dale: 06-30-2021 

Customer ID: AT't()NAS\f\/AT 

To: 
ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE. 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Job Location: 
Job # 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case - AAVVVVR 
Atkinson , NH 

Fixed Asset No· 

Item Description 
Unit of 

Unlls Measure 

2 
3 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE 
2021 (SEE.ATTACHED TIME SHEETS) 

A. AUGERI • LEGAL LABOR .60 HR 115.74 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amount Due 
DATE DUE: 07-30-2021 

A finance charge of 2% per month assessed on all Invoices not paid by the due dale. 

69.44 

569.44 

$69.44 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-02]5 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer Avenue 
Atkinson, N. H. 03811 

Atkinson Area Waste Waler Company 

July 2, 2021 

Re: Year End, 2020 Rate Case and 2020 Change in Ownership 

Fee for professional services rendered during June 2021 (see attached detail): 

Cun-ent Month (1.00 hours@$l40.00 I hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Co pies / Scan 
Postage 

$ 140.00 

0.00 
0.00 

$ 140.00 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P . SL Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Diddcford, Me. 04005 
207-423-02 1 S 
stephenpStcyr@yahoo.cJm 

Description ors~ 

Year End 
Tobi 

Rate cos.: row 20-011 > 
06/03 Review PUC email, re: change in proc sch: Review ·rony's email re: 51lmc 
06108 Review PUC email re: proc sch; Review PUC ltr re: "'1mc 
06/11 Review var emails r:: sci agr d<adline. hearing & tariff 
06/2S Review PUC cmoil re: hearing date; Review PUC l!r re: some 
06'-?8 Review PUC email re: hearing date; Review PUC l!r re: same 
Total 

Change in O" nmhip {PW 20-09 i I 
To1,1 

Grand Totnl 

SPSl. Cyr 
7102nl 

0.2.1 
o.m 
0.375 
0.125 ~ " ,-,,r, ~-
Qj!Q 

Llll)_ 



INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 21915 
Invoice Date: 07-31-2021 

Customer ID; AT'IW-JASWAT 

To: 
ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Job Location: 
Job# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case - AAVWVR 
Atkinson , NH 

Fixed Asset No: 

Unit of 
1l!m! Description ~ ~ 

2 
3 

WORK PERFORMED DURING TH2: MONTH OF JULY 
2021 

A. AUGERI • LEGAL LABOR ,60 HR 

OATEOUE: 08-30-2021 

115.74 

Amount Billed 

Relainage Held 

Amount Due 

A finance charge of 2% per month assessed on all Invoices not paid by the due date. 

69.4A 

S69.44 

S69.44 .-



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stcphenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer A venue 
Atkinson, N. H. 0381 I 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

August 1,2021 

Re: Year End, 2020 Rate Case and 2020 Change in Ownership 

Fee for professional services rendered during June 2021 (see attached detail): 

Current Month (0.875 hours @ $140.00 / hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies/ Scan 
Postage 

$ 122.50 

0.00 
0.00 

$ 122.50 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephcnpstcyr@yahoo.com 

Ym..lind 
Toial 

Pcsojptiori ofScrvjce 

Race ca,c m w 20-071) 
07/IS Review files; Review PUC vinual file room; Prepare email re: sel agr; Review Tony"s 

rtply; Talk wfTooy re: =• 0,62S ~ 
~:~~ ReviewTony'scmail re: DOE emails: Review OOecmailsrc: billing& mgml agrs (rlh) "j:::''f, I~ t) ~ / //;} 

~e in Owncrshjp (OW 20-09 II 
Tot•I !.1.2!! 

Gr~nd Tora! 

SPSI. Cyr 
8/01/21 



To: 

Item 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
e 
g 

INVOICE 
lnvolco Number: 22051 Lewis Builders Development Inc 

54 Sawyer Ave Invoice Date: 08-31-2021 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Customer ID: ATKWASWAT 

Job loca11011: 
ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 

Job# 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case• AAWWR 
Atkinson, NH ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Fixed Asset No· 

Unit of 
Description Unlls Measure Un,tPnce 

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST 
2021 (SEE ATTACHED) 

J. SULLIVAN - LABOR 

C. LANZA • LABOR 

A. AUGERI - LABOR 

H. WOOD - LABOR 

2.00 HR 105.08 

300 HR 155.65 

12.40 HR 115.74 

1.00 HR 33.87 

Amount Billed 

Reta~1age Held 

Amount Due 
DATEDUE: 09-30-2021 

A finance charge of 2% por month assessed on all Invoices not paid by the due date. 

6!!12\!.!il 

210.16 

46695 

1,435.18 

33.87 

S2, 146. 16 

$2,146 .16 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sa\/\'Yer Avenue 
Atkinson, N. H. 0381 I 

Atkinson Arca Waste Water Company 

September 6, 2021 

Re: Year End, 2020 Rate Case and 2020 Change in Ownership 

Fee for professional services rendered during August 202 I (see attached detail): 

Prior Month's Balance 

Current Month (7.875 hours@$!40.00 I hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Total Billing 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies I Scan 
Postage 

$ 122.50 r J. 

SI,102.50 

0.00 
0.00 

<~) 
$1,225.00 

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Ori ve 
Uiddcford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
s1ephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

Year End 
OS/3 I Review DOE email re: I.Ir re: 2020 PUC Ann Rep: Review llr 
Tola! 

Rntc Case (OW 2..2.:!!ll.l 
08/03 Review DOE email re: DOE hr, ,up order & hybrid hearing guiddinc; Review sum• 
08/0~ Re•iew Tony's em,H re: billing agr I mgmtai;r: R<vicw Tony•, rmail re: hearing time; 

Review TCJOy's eonail r<:: sup or<kr / pub 

0.)75 

O.J75 
0&/05 Re•irw Tony·s cm,il re: billin~ agr; Rc•icw same: Prepare em3!1 re: comments; Review 

vor ernailsrc: ,arne; Review bill ronn; Review DOE email re: bill ing ogr., mgmt. 
agr & 1ari1T; Review John's email re: some 1.75 

08/09 Re•iew var emails re: same; Review emails re: mtg; Review DOE emoil re: met 0.625 
OS/12 Re•iew John's ema.1 re: l1cms to discuss; Revlcw !rems: Review Chris' comment•; 

Review DOE email re: sec con(; Prtp for ond Part in Tc.lm nlli; with DOE 
08113 Review var emails re: comb billing; Rcvocw John's email re: agend3'commen1S; Review 

DOE cmoi\ re: heorini: Review DOE ltr re: same 
08/ I 6 Re•i~w DOE email re: hc3rlng; Review DOE ltr re: same 
08117 Review PUC email re: postponemcnl, sup OoN & hearing guidelines; Review s.1me; 

Pr~parc:. ~mail rr: s;ime 
08120 RevielV Tony's email re: rev ogrs: Rc•itw •ar seragrs; Resicw John's em•il re: back 

r,gc; Rcvt:w same: R~vicw John's email re: Silmple bill; Preporc email re: 

2.125 

0.625 
025 

0.50 

Comments 
OS/2) Revlcw Tony's email re; dr.1ft Set Agr w/OOE's comments 
Touil 

o.s15 .,. /b fi, 7,fe 
/@\ ·t I /" -- , (, 

( I&ll )" 

Qt;mr.c in Ownership CDW 20-091) 
TOC.ll 

Grand Total 

SPS!. Cyr 
9/06!21 



2 
3 
4 
5 

To: 

INVOICE 
fnvoic.c Number: 22152 Lewis Builders Development Inc 

54 Sawyer Ave Invoice Date: 09-30-2021 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Customer 10: ATKWASWAT 

ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Work Performed Curing The Month of 
Seplember 2021 

A. Augeri • Legal Labor 
H. Wood• Legal Labor 
J . Sullivan -Accounting Labor 

Job Localion· 

Job II 18-9701 
20-20 Rate Case • AAWWR 
Atkinson , NH 

Fixed Asset No, 

Unit of 
~ Measure 

41.90 HR 
2.00 HR 
1 00 HR 

115.74 
33 87 

10508 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amount Due 
OATEOUE· 10-30-2021 

A f inance charge o f 2¾ per month assessed on all lnVofcos not paid by the due date. 

4,849.51 
67.74 

10508 

$5,022.33 

SS,022 33 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Me. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com 

John Sullivan 
Lewis Builders 
54 Sawyer A venue 
Atkinson, N. H. 0381 I 

Atkinson Area Waste Water Company 

October 12, 2021 

Re: Year End, 2020 Rate Case and 2020 Change in Ownership 

Fee for professional services rendered during September 202 I (see attached 
detail): 

Current Month (13.50 hours@$140.00 I hour) 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Total Current Month Balance 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Copies I Scan 
Postage 

$1,890.00 

0.00 
0.00 

$1,890.00 

Jfyou have any questions or comments, please call me at 207-423-0215. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen P. St. Cyr 



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 
17 Sky Oaks Drive 
Biddeford, Mc. 04005 
207-423-0215 
stcphenps1cyr@yahoo.com 

Q!..-teril'tiol 0( Service 

1'.lli.lmt! 
09117 Review DOI, L-mailre: 2020 PUC Ann Rep; Review item U; Review DW 07,131: 

o9n~ 
0?129 
To1al 

Review surrs rev rcq sch; Review 2010, 2011 & 2020 r ue Ann Reps; Drnn 
resp; Reply 10 email re: i1cm HJ 

Rev~w UOE email re: 2020 PUC Ann Rep; Forward prop ,e,p 1011cm #3 
Rc.·iew John's em:iil re: Co resp 10 PUC llr re; 2020 PUC Ann Rep: Review Co resp 

Rate Case cow 20.0111 
09101 Review DOE email re: var docs 
09/0l Revi<w Tony's cm.ail re: var docs 
0911 l Review DOE's cn;a,1 re: Join, Motion to consolidate & rclarcd Relier; Review s,me 
09117 Review Tony's emo I re: updmd tarrrr &. clean m ngr 
09120 Review John's cmai re: comments; Revi<1v Tony's reply; Review !el asr; Rtply to 

Tony's em~il 
09/21 lkvicw To11y's email re: set agr: Review lleathcr·s email re: ~lotfon for ConrTreat & 

Prot Ordtr; Rcvic!w ~me 
09'22 Re,i"" DOE email n:: Set Agr; Review ume; Review seh; Review ROE Clllc 
09/23 Review He3thcr's em3il re: Morion for Conf Treat: Review some: Revic,v DOE cw.ill re: 

1.115 
0.25 
QJi 
Lill 

0.125 
0.125 
0,125 
0.25 

1.00 

0.25 
0.50 

late filing 0.187S 
09/21 l(cvocw PUC em,il rt: accept of SCI ar,r, con, doc~ets & hearing guidelines; Review 

Tony's email re: same 
09n7 Preporc email re: heiring. witnes.ses & Q&A; Review DOE email rt: JI Wit Lis,&. Exhs: 

Review tOV!r h~ Review Wit Lisi; R(vle" Exh Lisi; Re'l'iew var ttn~its ~ 
Team ints: Revie\\ DOE email re: cover hr & E•hx S-7; Review cover Hr; 

0.375 

Review Exh 5. 6 & 7; Revi~w !leather' s email re: Ltr to CW re; conflnfo 0.875 
09129 Rtvicw Tony's emai: re: hea,in:: wit Q&A: Review Q&.,\; Review John's reply; Rcvi<w 

var emails re: same; Rtvie1v ~ I Agr; Review Set Agr Sch: Prepare Q&A re: 
Tcr111s: Prepare em:1il re: s:.mc; Review vnr emails re: webcx invite; Review 
Tony's re: O...tl\; Rc::vi,w ~me; Review Joho'.s cm3if re: comment: Rt'1ficw 
Tony's emaij re: Q&A; Review same; Review rue email re: -.cbcx invi1e; 

-t.25 Review/Reply In Tony 's email re: same 
09130 Prep for & p,1n in hooring; Prepare cmoil re: status of coru1ructio11, etc .. 
To1•I 

,,,,,-::W-) ·r 
~ it 11:_s/ "· I 

~h:tn~• fr!..Q.\i.m:rsh ip I DW 20.091 l 
Rcvkw DOl:.'s email re: Joint Morion ro consolidate•"- relat<J Relief; Review ,amo 
Review I lo3ther's om, il re: Motion for ConfTrnl & Pror Order: Revi~w same 

0.125 
0.1:!5 

09113 
09f.!I 
09123 Review lle3111~r•se111iil re: Motion for Conf Trear; Review same; Review DOE email re: 

lat~ Jilin~ 0.1875 
09/27 RO\io"• Hc3thcr•; rin1II re: Ltr 10 CW re: conrinfo Q,ill 
r'o111i 
Or•nd Tot~I 

SPS~Cyr 
10112/21 

!Llill 
ill!! 



INVOICE 
Lewis Builders Development Inc 
54 Sawyer Ave 
Atkinson, NH 03811 

Invoice Number: 22262 
Invoice Date: 10-31-2021 

Customer ID: ATtwvASWAT 

To: 
ATKINSON AREA WST WATR RCYCLNG 
54 SAWYER AVE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Job Location: 

J ob # 18-9701 
2020 Rate Case - AAWWR 
Atkinson , NH 

Fixed Asset No: 

Item Description 
Unit of 

Units Measure Unit Price 

1 WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 
2021 (SEE ATTACHED TIME SHEETS) 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

A. AUGERI - LEGAL LABOR 
H. WOOD - LEGAL LABOR 

LEGAL LABOR 

J, MANNING - MANAGEMENT LABOR 
J. SULLIVAN -ACCTG LABOR 

ACCTG/MANAGEMENT LABOR 

19.00 HR 
9.50 HR 

2.00 HR 
3.00 HR 

DATE DUE: 11-30-2021 

115.74 
33.87 

155.66 
105.08 

Amount Billed 

Retainage Held 

Amount Due 

A finance charge of 2% per month assessed on all i nvoices not paid by the due date. 

Amount 

2,199.06 
321.77 

2,520.83 

311.32 
315.24 

626.56 

$3,147.39 

$3,147.39 



LEWIS BUILDERS DEVELOPMENT, INC. EMPLOYEE#: 140 
54 SAWYER AVENUE 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

Date 
11/6/21 
11/7/21 
11/8/21 
11/9/21 

11/10/21 
11/11/21 
11/12/21 

Comments: 

Job# 
21-9700 
18-9701 
20-9718 
06-0790 
13-4600 

13-4990 
13-4090 
13-3012 
21 -9992 
04-0690 
19-9814 
21-5090 

DATE 

11/06/21 

11/07/21 

11/08/21 

11/08/21 

11/08/21 

11/08/21 

11/09/21 

11/09/21 

11/09/21 

11/09/21 

11/09/21( 

Dav 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Friday 

Phase Code 
01-070 
01 -070 
01-070 
01-094 
01-070 
01 -070 
01 -070 
01-070 
01 -070 
01-070 
01-070 
01-070 

JOB# 

06-0790 

06-0790 

06-0790 

19-9850 

19-9850 

18-0390 

19-0990 

06-0790 

18-0390 

19-0990 

18-9701
1

\ ,._ 
_, -"' 

11/10/21 c· 18~9701 ~ 

11/10/21 18-0390 

11/10/21 06-0790 

4J NAME: AnthonJ,t.Aug , 
Signature: ,, --, I 

WEEK: 11/06/21/ l- to 11/12/21 
Time In Out In Time Out ( Comments Worked 

' 1.10 
0.50 

7:00AM 4:45 PM 9.25 
7:00 AM 5:00 PM 9.50 
7:00 AM 5:15 PM I/ 9.75 
7:00AM 5:45 PM / 10.25 
7:00AM 4:30 PM 4 hours vacation lime V 9.00 

Additional hours not shown above: 0.00 
49.35 

AAWW - MISC. LEGAL 
AAWW - Rate case 
AAWW - Change of Ownership 
ATK HGTS - LEGAL 
AF, LLC - SITE DEVELOPMENT 

ACI - MISC. LEGAL 
AF, LLC - MISC. LEGAL 
ECL - MISC. LEGAL 
LB, LLC • MISC. LEGAL 
LBDI - Caleb Commons II 
HAWC - SNH Finance Pet. 
ATK PRES., LLC • MISC. LEGAL 

Job# 
21-9800 
19-9715 
19-9717 

20-9826 
18-0390 
19-9812 
19-9850 

21 -6800 
19-0990 
21 -9992 
19-9808 
19-9810 

Phase Code 
01-070 
01-070 
01-070 

01-070 
01-094 
01-070 
01-070 
01-070 
01-070 
01-070 
01-070 
01-070 

••• 01 -094 until projects are registered, then 01-070 

CODE ACTIVITY 

HAWC - MISC. LEGAL 
AAWW - Finance Pet. 
AAWW - Tariff Pet. 
HAWC - SBA loan Pet. 
LBDI - Pleasant View Farm 

HAWC - Kent Farm litigation 
HAWC - RATE CASE 
HAWSCO - MISC. LEGAL 
LBDI - Winchester Heights 
OFFICE - MISC LEGAL 
HAWC - SMALL UTILITY ROE 
HAWC - CIAC tax invest. 

~~ P-Ry 
.a, Vu_c,:;J. ·;;v-

4 0 ii\. f..$, ,/ 
HOURS 

Review buyer attorney comments to P&S for Units 5401 and 5408 and 
01-070 provide comments to same 

01-070 Respond to comments from team for Units 5401 and 5408 

Review public offering statement and management agreement for 
01-070 si<1nature to provide to Sales to Qive to all buyers 

Review motion to compel filed by Town of Atkinson, prepare Opposition 
01-070 to Motion and file 

Prepare for and attend settlement technical session, and meet after with 
01-070 company team to review 

Review draft bank documents from bank's attorney and provide 
01-094 additional requested docs 

01-070 Review seller closing package for 45 Winchester Drive 
Review template P&S and updgrade contract and send to team for final 

01-070 review before putting into PandaDoc 
Review revised bank documents for Pleasant View Farm financing and 

01-070 finalize for closing tomorrow 
Negotiate addendum terms for 37 Remington Drive including earlier 

01-070 closinQ and advise team 

1.1 

0.5 

1.0 

1.5 

3.3 

1.6 

0.4 

0.7 

1.1 

0.4 

Review order from PUC approving settlement of rate case and to transfer /4 01-070 ownership 
Work on preparing compliance tariffs; Revise customer notice to reflect W, 01-070 November 10 PUC order 
Prepare for and attend closing of financing for Pleasant V iew Farm L .. .--

01-070 project 1.5 

Meet with Sales and Chris to discuss attorney changes to P&S for Unit 
01-070 5408 and global changes to P&S going forward 0.9 

Total chargable 
time this page 15.1 

~ 
J 
7 J, IJ.,s 

TOTAL 49.4 



LEWIS BUILDERS DEVELOPMENT, INC. EMPLOYEE#: 140 PAGE2 
54 SAWYER AVENUE NAME: Anthony Augeri 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

WEEK: 11/06/21 to 11/12/21 
Job# Phase Code Job# Phase Code 
21-9700 01-070 AAWW - MISC. LEGAL 21-9800 01-070 HAWC - MISC. LEGAL 
18-9701 01-070 AAWW - Rate case 19-9715 01-070 AAWW- Finance Pet. 
20-9718 01-070 AAWW - Change of Ownership 19-9717 01-070 AAWW - Tariff Pet. 
06-0790 01-094 ATK HGTS - LEGAL 20-9826 01-070 HAWC - SBA Loan Pet. 
13-4600 01-070 AF, LLC - SITE DEVELOPMENT 18-0390 01-094 LBDI - Pleasant View Farm 
13-4990 01-070 ACI - MISC. LEGAL 19-9812 01-070 HAWC - Kent Farm litigation 
13-4090 01-070 AF, LLC - MISC. LEGAL 19-9850 01-070 HAWC - RATE CASE 
13-3012 01-070 ECL - MISC. LEGAL 21-6800 01-070 HAWSCO - MISC. LEGAL 
21-9992 01-070 LB, LLC - MISC. LEGAL 19-0990 01-070 CHLC - Winchester Hgts 
04-0690 01-070 LBDI - Caleb Commons II 20-9992 01-070 OFFICE - MISC LEGAL 
19-9814 01-070 HAWC - SNH Finance Pet. 19-9808 01-070 HAWC - SMALL UTILITY ROE 
21-5090 01-070 ATK PRES., LLC - MISC. LEGAL 19-9810 01-070 HAWC - CIAC tax invest. 

""" 01-094 until projects are registered, then 01-070 

11/10/21 19-0990 01-070 Attend closing for 11 Remington Drive in Methuen, MA 1.2 
Meet with Mr. Holt and Betsy Rensa to review next steps for Harriman 

11/10/21 21-9992 01-094 Road property appeal to Housing Appeals Board 1.0 
Receive court order allowing protective order and review plaintiff 

11/10/21 13-4990 01-070 discovery to company in Morin-Vining case 1.2 

Call with plaintiffs' counsel to discuss upcoming schedule for coverage 
11/11/21 19-9812 01-070 matter; Review proposed motion to extend deadlines to file 0.5 

Call to buyers' attorney to discuss proposed edits to P&S for Unit 5408 
11/11/21 06-0790 01-070 (Wrobel) 0.3 

Review responses to DOE questions after tech session and prepare to 
11/12/21 19-9850 01-070 file 0.4 

11/12/21 13-4990 01-070 Review corporate questionnaire prior to sending to Chris for approval 0.5 

Review bylaws and revise annual meeting notice to prepare to send out 
11/12/21 19-0990 01-070 for Dec. 8 meeting 2.2 

Review corporate questionnaire prior to sending to Chris for approval; 
11/12/21 13-3012 01-070 Call Tom to review collection strategies for delinquent accounts 1.0 

Review template non-binding agreement and P&S and put into 
11/12/21 06-0790 01-070 PandaDoc 0.8 

Review attorney changes to P&S for Unit 5401 (Paul), call with attorney 
11/13/21 06-0790 01-070 and revise terms 1.1 

Revise annaul meeting notice.provide login instructions, and send out to 
11/13/21 19-0990 01-070 all unit owners 0.8 

11/13/21 06-0790 01-070 Review Upgrade contract, Addendum E to P&S and revise all 1.0 

01-070 

01-070 

01-070 
TOTAL CHARGEABLE TIME TO JOBS 27.1 
OFFICE TIME NOT CHARGEABLE TO JOBS 22.3 
TOTAL OFFICE TIME 49.4 



LEWIS BUILDERS DEVELOPMENT, INC. 
54 SAWYER AVENUE • t.\. ( 

ATKINSON, NH 03811 ~~ \j )Jv' 

Empl. #: 1955 
Name: John Sullivan 

Signature: ,.ft,. .9'~ 
Week: 11/6/21 To: 11/12/21 

Date Day ·Time In 
11/6/21 Saturday 
1117/21 Sunday 

Lunch 
Out 

Lunch 
In 

' .... 
·_ Time Out 

11/8/21 Monday 7:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM 4:45 PM 
11/9/21 Tuesday 8:10AM 12:00PM 12:30PM 4:45PM 

11/10/21 Wednesday 7:30 AM 12:30 PM 1 :00 PM 4:30 PM 
11/11/21 Thursday 7:00AM 12:00PM 12:30PM 4:50PM 
11/12/21 Friday 7:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM 4:30 PM 

Additional hours not shown above - after hours meeting, etc - write total hours in "Net Hrs Worked" column 
Comments: 

- --------- ---------------
COST 

DATE JOB # CODE Extra DESCRIPTION OF WORK . 

'tO ~ its t/ 

11/8/21 19-9850 99-923 Tech session with PUC 

11/9/21 19-9850 99-923 
Review settlement document and call with Jayson & 

Anthony L 

11/9/21 
/ 

18-9 01 99-923 Review PUC ordre and get new rates set up in ~ystem ) 
'- ----

11/10/21 19-9850 99-923 Review and update schedule with Steve and Dave Fox 

11/12/21 19-9850 99-923 Review settlement numbers 

OFFICE TIME NOT CHARGEABLE TO JOBS 

TOTAL 
U:\Time Sheets.xlsx 

- Net Hrs 
Worked 

0.00 
0.00 
9.25 
8.08 
8.50 
9.33 
9.00 

44.16 

HOURS 

3.00 tJ 

2.00 o 

c- 1.(}0-, ~ --
1.00 o 

1.00 a 

36.1 6 

44.16 



LEwIs BUILDERS DEVELOPMENT, INc. r· "
1 
\ 

11 N 
54 SAWYER AVENUE '--t)µY' 0 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 

EMPLOYEE#: 2327 /7A 
NAME: Heather Wood j 

Signature:~~ { ,i),g-J; 
WEEK· 0 ~ to 11/12/21 

Date 
11/6/21 

11/7/21 
11/8/21 
11/9/21 

11/10/21 
11/11/21 
11/12/21 

Comments: 

Job# 

21-9700 
18-9701 
20-9718 

06-0790 
13-4600 
13-4990 
13-4090 

13-3012 
21-9992 
04-0690 
19-9806 

19-9805 

20-9827 
19-9814 

DATE 

11/08/21 

11/08/21 

11/08/21 

11/09/21 

11/09/21 

11/09/21 / 
\. 

11/09/21 

11/10/21 

11/10/21 

11/10/21 

11/11/21 

~ 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Monday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Friday 

Phase Code 
01-070 

01-070 
01 -070 

01-070 
01-070 
01-070 
01-070 

01-070 
01-070 
01-070 

01-070 
01-070 

01-070 
01-070 

JOB# 

19-9850 

19-0990 

06-0790 

19-0990 

21-9992 

,,.. ,,... '") 
18-9701 

----06-0790 

19-0990 

18-0390 

06-0790 

06-0790 

Time In Out In Time Out Comments Worked 
0,00 

0.00 
7:00AM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM 4:30 PM 9.00 
7:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM 4:30 PM 9.00 
7:00AM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM 4:30 PM 9.00 
7:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM 4:30 PM 9.00 
7:00AM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM 4:30 PM 9.00 

Additional hours not shown above: 0.00 
45.00 

Job# 
AAWW - MISC. LEGAL 21-9800 
AAWW - Rate case 19-9715 
AAWW - Change of Ownership 19-9717 
ATK HGTS - LEGAL 20-9826 
AF, LLC - SITE DEVELOPMENT 18-0390 
ACI - MISC. LEGAL 19-9812 
AF, LLC - MISC. LEGAL 19-9850 
ECL - MISC. LEGAL 21-6800 
LB, LLC • MISC. LEGAL 

LBDI - Caleb Commons II 21-9992 
HAWC - FAIRFIELD PUC PET. 19-9808 
HAWC - Atkinson Tank Pel. 19-9810 
HAWC - Truck Finance Pet. 19-0990 
HAWC - SNH Finance Pet. 19-9811 

PHASE 

Phase Code 

01-070 HAWC • MISC. LEGAL 

01 -070 AAWW - Finance Pet. 
01-070 AAWW - Tariff Pet. 
01-070 HAWC • SBA Loan Pet. 
01-070 LBDI - Pleasant View Farm 
01-070 HAWC - Kent Farm litigation 

01-070 HAWC - RATE CASE 
01-070 HAWSCO - MISC. LEGAL 
01-070 
01-070 

01-070 
01-070 

01-070 
01-070 

OFFICE - MISC LEGAL 
HAWC - SMALL UTILITY ROE 

HAWC - CIAC tax invest. 
CHLC - Winchester Hgts 
HAWC - CIAC Tariff Pet. 

LI:· D \1\, jLGi \;/ 

CODE ACTIVITY HOURS 

01-070 Draft cover letter and file objection to motion to compel 

01-070 Draft 45 Winchester closing packet 

01-070 Review changes to P&S for units 401 & 408 

01-070 review and save changes to 45 Winchester closino packet 

01-070 
Draft cover letter and fill out certification of service for housing appeals 
board for Harriman Rd 

1.0 

1.5 

1.5 

1.3 

1.0 

01-070 Review PUC order for rate case for deadlines 
II •• 11' ,,.,. ,'J ~) 

01-070 work on qLestionnaire from closing companies for unit 204 1,0 

01-070 
Prepare for 11 Remington closing, fix buyer names on closing docs, and 
correspondence with closing company 2.5 

01-094 draft cover letter and send original opinion letters to Ted Morris 1.0 

01-070 
save signed P&S & add to calendar, edit excel sheet for closing packet 
template 1.0 

Update Non-binding in PandaDoc, review Hubspot & update folders with 
01-070 missing docs 2,5 

Total chargable 
time this page 15.3 

TOTAL 45.0 

') 



LEWIS BUILDERS DEVELOPMENT, INC. EMPLOYEE #: 2327 PAGE2 

54 SAWYER AVENUE NAME: Heather Wood 
ATKINSON, NH 03811 ,i::; 

11~1!?" ,·, l .... ~£ WEEK: U/-'f'3721 ljl{,lt1 to 

Job# Phase Code Job# Phase CodJ 
1 >' ' 

21-9700 01-070 AAWW - MISC. LEGAL 21-9800 01-070 HAWC - MISC. LEGAL 

18-9701 01-070 AAWW - Rate case 19-9715 01-070 AAWW - Finance Pet. 

20-9718 01-070 AAWW - Change of Ownership 19-9717 01-070 AAWW - Tariff Pet. 

06-0790 01-070 ATK HGTS - LEGAL 20-9826 01-070 HAWC - SBA Loan Pet. 

13-4600 01-070 AF, LLC - SITE DEVELOPMENT 18-0390 01-070 LBDI - Pleasant View Farm 

13-4990 01-070 ACI - MISC. LEGAL 19-9812 01-070 HAWC - Kent Farm litigation 

13-4090 01-070 AF, LLC - MISC. LEGAL 19-9850 01-070 HAWC- RATE CASE 

13-3012 01-070 ECL - MISC. LEGAL 21-6800 01-070 HAWSCO - MISC. LEGAL 

21-9992 01-070 LB, LLC - MISC. LEGAL 01-070 
04-0690 01-070 LBDI - Caleb Commons II 21-9992 01-070 OFFICE - MISC LEGAL 

19-9806 01-070 HAWC - FAIRFIELD PUC PET. 19-9808 01-070 HAWC - SMALL UTILITY ROE 

19-9805 01-070 HAWC - Atkinson Tank Pet. 19-9810 01-070 HAWC - CIAC tax invest. 

20-9827 01-070 HAWC - Truck Finance Pet. 19-0990 01-070 CHLC - Winchester Hgts 

19-9814 01-070 HAWC - SNH Finance Pet. 19-9811 01-070 HAWC - CIAC Tariff Pet. 

11/11/21 19-0990 01-070 Review Hubspot and update folders with missing docs 1.0 

11/11/21 18-0390 01-094 review drafted documents for Pleasant View Farm registration 1.5 

11/12/21 19-0990 01-070 Send out notice of annual meeting 1.5 

11/12/21 19-9850 01-070 draft cover letter and send out response to post technical questions 2.0 

11/12/21 06-0790 01-070 add P&S for 5302 to files and update closing folders 0.5 

Review information on secretary of state website and figure out how to 
11/12/21 04-0690 01-070 update directors 0.8 

01-070 

01-070 

01-070 

01-070 

01-070 

01-070 

01-070 

01-070 

01-070 

01-070 

TOTAL CHARGEABLE TIME TO JOBS 22.6 

OFFICE TIME NOT CHARGEABLE TO JOBS 22.4 

TOTAL OFFICE TIME 45.0 
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